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OFFICERS:  

 

BOARD MEMBERS:  

PRESIDENT Sheila Irani Annika Guterman Joseph Hill 

VICE-PRESIDENT Tom Meredith Jim Van Dusen Asher Landau        

TREASURER  Robert Morrison  Margaret Marmolejo  Tony Ziimbardi 

SECRETARY Brandi D’Amore Shauna Frente      Michael Connolly   

  Thomas Daniel Valls  Robert Sexton                

    

      
 

       

HOLLYWOOD UNITED NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL 
Certified Neighborhood Council #52 

P.O. Box 3272, Los Angeles, CA 90078 

Email:info@myhunc.org 
 
May 9, 2022 
 
 
To:  Yami M. Duarte, Project Manager 

Department of Cultural Affairs (yami.duarte@lacity.org) 
 
cc:  Nithya Ramen, Councilperson CD4 (contactcd4@lacity.org) 

Mashael Majid, Planning Director CD4 (Mashael.Majid@lacity.org) 
Meg Healy (Meg.Healy@lacity.org)  
Xanthe Scheps (Xanthe.Scheps@lacity.org) 
Tima Bell (tima@relativityarchitects.com) 
Jasmin Mueller (Jasmin@relativityarchitects.com) 
 
 
 

 
            

Re:     Approval of mural content, 1919 Argyle 90028 
 

The Hollywood United Neighborhood Council motioned to support approval as required by Department 
of Cultural Affairs (DCA) of current mural at Castle Argyle 1919 Franklin Avenue, 90068 submitted by 
Relativity Architects (architects of project of address). 
 
Applicant submitted content 
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1rlAx75W8ZdDtfxTvYSlhQvLe1dbiSM6v?usp=sharing 
 
Applicant was asked to consider a potential modification in the main female figure to reflect possible 
half-face change of a mature visage but was not required for approval.  Applicant also received 
permission from appropriate parties to utilize the Chinese Theater in the artwork.  Applicant will submit 
that documentation with application.  Applicant also advised that the nature of tile mosaic would have 
an effect that cannot be exactly captured in rendering. 
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Sincerely yours, 

 

Jim Van Dusen*             Sheila Irani* 
Chair, Planning and Land Use Management Committee                         President  
*signed electronically 
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